Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat 7th Floor, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

F.No.A-10011/8/2019-PPC

Dated: 26 09 2019

OFFICE ORDER No. 344 /2019-PPC

Consequent upon completion of deputation tenure of Ms Supriya Sahu. IAS(TN:1991) as Director General Doordarshan on 28.09.2019, approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for relieving and repatriating the officer from Prasar Bharati with effect from the afternoon of 27.09.2019 [28.09.2019 being Saturday], with directions to report to her parent cadre.

2. It is certified that as per available records in Prasar Bharati, no vigilance case is either pending or being contemplated against Ms Supriya Sahu, Director General, Doordarshan.

> (Alok Kumar Sharma) Deputy Director (Pers)

Tel: 011-23118410

Smt. Supriya Sahu, IAS(TN:1991) Director General, Doordarshan Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi.

To

1. Chief Executive Officer, Prasar Bharati

- Dr. Girijia Vaidyanathan, IAS, Chief Secretary, Tamil Nadu, Public (Special. A) 2. Department, Secretariat, Chennai - 09.
- Establishment Officer, DoP&T, North Block, New Delhi 3.

Shri F Sheheryar, DG, All India Radio 4.

ADG(A), DG:Doordarshan, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi 5.

Ministry of Information & Broadcasting (Ms Jyoti Mehta, Director/BAP) "A" Wing, 6. Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.

Director(T), PBS for uploading this order on PB Website

- All Head of Office of AIR/Doordarshan through respective SCOR Section of DG:AIR/DG:DDn
- All Zonal ADGs(E) and ADGs(P) through respective SCOR Section of 9. DG:AIR/DG:DDn.